SQUASH MEM“

To: Presidents - Metropolitan Squash Clubs
From: WA Squash

Date: 27" Nov 2020

Ref No: 2021 (Metropolitan Clubs)

SUBJECT: 2021 WA SQUASH FEES AND CHARGES

Please NOTE: There is NO increase in fees for the forthcoming year which is
now from the 1% of April 2021 to 315 of March 2022.

All fees are INCLUSIVE of GST.

Player Reqistration

Senior/Adult.... Pennant / Tournament Player:
$70.00 (2020- $70) per player / per year (Inclusive of insurance fee)

o Entitles player to enter any WA Squash approved Senior Tournaments, WA
Squash Metro Pennants and all other WA Squash administered and
approved events within the calendar year.

e Includes a WA Squash SportyHQ ranking.

A player who commences playing after 315t October 2021 will only be required
to pay $40.00 (2020 - $40) (inclusive of insurance fee).

Please note that refund of portion of Registration fee will only be considered in
exceptional circumstances if a player is unable to play Squash for a major portion of
the year.

N/B A withdraw from Pennant competition does not in itself justify a partial
refund of Registration fee.

Junior ...... Pennant/Tournament Player
$30.00 (2020 -$30) per player /per year (inclusive of insurance fees)
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First year Senior/Adult.... Pennant / Tournament Player:
$50.00 (2020- $50) per player / per year (Inclusive of insurance fee)

o Entitles player to enter any WA Squash approved Senior Tournaments, WA
Squash Metro Pennants and all other WA Squash administered and
approved events within the calendar year.

e Includes a WA Squash SportyHQ ranking. (subject to results being
submitted)

Social: (Non pennant and Non Tournament) Player:
Senior $40.00 per player, per year.
Junior $30.00 per player, per year

Pennant Team Fees

- $ 99.00 (2020 - $99.00 per team) per 3 player State or State Reserve
pennant team / per extended season
- $104.00 (2020 - $104.00 per team) per 4 player night pennant team / per

season

- $ 78.00 (2020 - $78.00 per team) per 3 player night pennant team / per
season

- $ 28.00 (2020 - $28.00 per player) per Day league player / per extended
season

- $ 26.00 (2020- $26.00 per player) per Monday Night Ladies and Thursday
mixed league players / per season

Club Affiliation Fees to WA Squash

- $200.00 (2020 - $200) per year
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FEE STRUCTURE

The Player Registration fee structure is designed to help in achieving a number of
outcomes for Squash in WA.

WHY PLAYER REGISTRATION IS IMPORTANT

Player registration numbers in Squash are vitally important on a number of levels:

1.

Player registration revenue is a vital source of income for the ongoing
administration of our sporting association, enabling the delivery of the variety
of competitions, events and programs we offer, and Pennants in particular.
This is particularly so in the light of the ever increasing competition for the
funds of our main funding partners.

Player registration paid in WA also goes to assist funding of administration at
the Australian level and the International level. Without registrations paid the
World Squash Federation and Squash Australia would find it extremely
difficult to survive and attend to the administration of squash.

More players insured for injury through registration is of benefit to all in
Squash and will reduce potential liability exposure for the industry

The number of registered players is a significant metric by which Squash’s
main funding partners (DSR and Healthway), and potential commercial
sponsors, evaluate WA Squash’s funding applications. The higher the
numbers, the greater the chance we have of increasing our funding to the
benefit of all in Squash.

Player registration provides valuable information for WA Squash, allowing the
Association to keep players informed on the competitions and programs it
runs, and enabling analysis of what is needed to best promote the sport in
WA.

Please call Dean Williams at WA Squash on 9225 7255 if you
have any queries in relation to WA Squash Player Registration
fees and the categories of registration offered.
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